Edgar Filing: Schroepfer Michael Todd - Form 4

Schroepfer M Form 4 April 03, 201	Aichael Todd										
	1 /									PPROVAL	
FORM 4 UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMI Washington, D.C. 20549							COMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check the									Expires:	January 31,	
if no longer subject to STATEMENT OF CHAN				GES IN BENEFICIAL OWN				NERSHIP OF	Estimated a	2005 average	
Section 1		SECURITIES							burden hours per		
	Form 4 or							response	0.5		
Form 5 obligation	*						•	e Act of 1934,			
may cont	See Instruction See Instructio										
See Instru	uction	30(n) of	the Inv	vestment	Company	Act	OF 194	+0			
1(b).											
(Print or Type F	Responses)										
	-										
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person _ 2. Issuer Nam					me and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship				of Reporting Person(s) to		
Schroepfer I	Michael Todd	S	ymbol	-				Issuer			
		F	aceboo	ebook Inc [FB]				(Check all applicable)			
(Last)	(First) (M	Middle) 3.	. Date of	Earliest Tr	ansaction			(Cliec	k all applicable	<i>,</i>)	
		(N	Month/D	ay/Year)				Director		Owner	
C/O FACEBOOK, INC., 1601 04. WILLOW ROAD			04/01/2013					XOfficer (give titleOther (specify below) below) Chief Technology Officer			
			4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)					6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check			
								Applicable Line)			
				······ = ••••• · • ••••				_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person			
MENLO PA	ARK, CA 94025							Form filed by M Person	Iore than One Re	porting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				•					
(eny)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative S	ecurit	ies Acq	uired, Disposed of	f, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date			3. T				5. Amount of	6. Ownership		
Security (Instr. 3)	(Month/Day/Year)		Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Transaction(A) or Disposed of Code (D) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	Beneficial Ownership	
(1150.5)								Owned			
						Following		(Instr. 4)			
						(A)		Reported Transaction(s)			
						or		(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Class A				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	. , ,			
Class A Common	04/01/2013			С	21,315	А	\$0	1,221,160	D		
Stock	0-1/01/2013			C	(1)	А	φU	1,221,100	D		
STOCK											

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	orDerivative		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amoun Underlying Securit (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Sł
Restricted Stock Unit (RSU)	<u>(2)</u>	04/01/2013		М		24,965	(3)	01/11/2019	Class B Common Stock (4)	24,9
Class B Common Stock (4)	<u>(4)</u>	04/01/2013		М	24,965		<u>(4)</u>	(4)	Class A Common Stock	24,9
Class B Common Stock (4)	<u>(4)</u>	04/01/2013		F		13,027 (5)	<u>(4)</u>	(4)	Class A Common Stock	13,0
Class B Common Stock (4)	<u>(4)</u>	04/01/2013		C		11,938 <u>(6)</u>	<u>(4)</u>	(4)	Class A Common Stock	11,9
Restricted Stock Unit (RSU)	(2)	04/01/2013		М		19,610	(7)	01/11/2019	Class B Common Stock (4)	19,0
Class B Common Stock (4)	<u>(4)</u>	04/01/2013		М	19,610		(4)	(4)	Class A Common Stock	19,0
Class B Common Stock (4)	<u>(4)</u>	04/01/2013		F		10,233 (5)	(4)	(4)	Class A Common Stock	10,2
Class B Common Stock (4)	<u>(4)</u>	04/01/2013		С		9,377 <u>(6)</u>	<u>(4)</u>	(4)	Class A Common Stock	9,3

Edgar Filing: Schroepfer Michael Todd - Form 4

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address			Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Schroepfer Michael Todd C/O FACEBOOK, INC. 1601 WILLOW ROAD MENLO PARK, CA 94025			Chief Technology Officer			

Signatures

/s/ Michael Johnson as attorney-in-fact for Michael T. Schroepfer

04/03/2013

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Represents the number of shares that were acquired upon conversion of Class B Common Stock to Class A Common Stock in connection (1) with the net settlement of restricted stock units (the "RSUs") listed in Table II, based on a price of \$25.58 per share, which represented the closing price of the issuer's Class A Common Stock on March 29, 2013.
- (2) Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive 1 share of the issuer's Class B Common Stock upon settlement.

The RSUs were granted with both (a) a liquidity event-based vesting condition and (b) a service-based vesting condition, both of which conditions must be satisfied in order for the RSUs to vest. The liquidity event-based vesting condition was satisfied on November 17,

- (3) 2012. Pursuant to the terms of the RSU award, the service-based vesting condition was satisfied as to 1/5th of the total number of shares on September 1, 2009 and then 1/60th of the total number of shares vest monthly thereafter, subject to continued service through each vesting date.
- (4) The Class B Common Stock is convertible into the issuer's Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis (a) at the holder's option or (b) upon certain transfers of such shares, and has no expiration date.
- (5) Represents shares of Class B Common Stock that have been withheld by the issuer to satisfy its income tax withholding and remittance obligations in connection with the net settlement of the RSUs and does not represent a sale by the reporting person.
- (6) Represents shares of Class B Common Stock that have been converted to Class A Common Stock in connection with the net settlement of the RSUs.

The RSUs were granted with both (a) a liquidity event-based vesting condition and (b) a service-based vesting condition, both of which conditions must be satisfied in order for the RSUs to vest. The liquidity event-based vesting condition was satisfied on November 17,

(7) 2012. Pursuant to the terms of the RSU award, the service-based vesting condition was satisfied as to 1/5th of the total number of shares on November 1, 2009 and then 1/60th of the total number of shares vest monthly thereafter, subject to continued service through each vesting date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.